

## Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	Year ended 31 March 2009 Audited RMB'000	15 months ended 31 March 2008 Audited RMB'000
Revenue	2	157,231	174,940
Cost of sales		(80,097)	(78,643)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>77,134</b>	<b>96,297</b>
Other income		5,908	5,824
Selling and distribution expenses		(32,095)	(24,157)
Administrative expenses		(30,129)	(22,246)
Other operating expenses		(1,294)	(5,769)
<b>Profit from operations</b>		<b>19,524</b>	<b>49,949</b>
Finance cost		(52)	(4)
Finance income		1,424	2,255
<b>Profit before tax</b>		<b>20,896</b>	<b>52,200</b>
Taxation	3	(842)	(468)
<b>Profit for the period attributable to the equity shareholders of the parent</b>		<b>20,054</b>	<b>51,732</b>
<b>Earnings per ordinary share (fen)</b>			
<b>Basic</b>	4	<b>27.54</b>	<b>80.32</b>
<b>Diluted</b>	4	<b>26.99</b>	<b>79.17</b>